
-d Service Notice FCH- Case: 13-0579-AU-ORD 

CASE NUMBER: 13-05 79-AU-ORD 
CASE ADOPTION OF CHAPTER 4901 :l-3, OHIO ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, 
DESCRIPTION: CONCERNING ACCESS 
DATE OF SERVICE: 1 iaa'2016 
DOCUMENT SIGNED m 8 0,2016 
ON: ^ ^ 

Sign Here:, ^ 

APPLICANT 
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY 

ARTHUR MUTUAL TELEPHONE COMPANY MANAGER NONE 
ERIC ROUGHTON 
21980 STATE ROUTE 637 

DEFIANCE,OH 43512 
Phone:(419)393-2233 
Fax:(419)393-2255 ^ j o 
Email:artelco@bright.net *̂  «'§5 

CHAMPAIGN TELEPHONE COMPANY DIRECTOR OF 
FINANCE ^ ^ N E III 

Di 

0 TIMOTHY J CARNEY ^ ^ 
126 SCIOTO STREET S't̂  ^ '% 

URBANA,OH 43078 ?? o 8 3 
Phone:(937)653-2263 t t l M 
Fax:(937)652-2329 '^'§ "S ^ 
Email:tim@ctcommunications.com A* ̂  u p 

CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY NONE ?\ 2 '"̂  j-i i^ , j f:j \ 

LEILA VESPOLI >, |^ i j^^ 
76 S MAIN STREE 

AKRON,OH 44308 
76 S MAIN STREET 4I 8 H 

H o J-J 

s ? 5 

CONNEAUT TELEPHONE COMPANY NONE « | ti o 
, KEN JOHNSON ra^ll 

224 STATE STREET, PO. BOX 579 il i 0 SJ 

CONNEAUT ,0H 44030 
Phone:440-593-7140 
Fax:440-593-5544 
Email:kjohnson@suite224.net 

NEW KNOXVILLE TELEPHONE COMPANY NONE 
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,6 

EILEEN M BODAMER 

301 WEST SOUTH STREET 
P.O. BOX 219 
NEW KNOXVILLE,OH 45871 
Phone:770-649-1886 
Fax:770-645-6545 
Email:EILEEN@BODAMER.COM 

Service Notice For Case: 13-0579-AU-ORD 

RIDGEVILLE TELEPHONE COMPANY MANAGER 
DAVID GOBROGGE 
S 732 COUNTY ROAD 20 B 
BOX A 
RIDGEVILLE CORNERS,OH 43555 
Phone:(419)267-5185 

Fax:(419)267-9919 
Email:kmiller@bright.net 

NONE 

SYCAMORE TELEPHONE COMPANY GEN MGR 
TREASURER 
STEVEN D EKLEBERRY 
104E7THST 

SYCAMORE,OH 44882-9409 

Phone:(419)927-6011 
Fax:(419)927-2990 
Email:STEVE.EKLEBERRY(S.SYCTELCO.COM 

NONE 

THE CHILLICOTHE TELEPHONE COMPANY 
JEFF BLEVINS 
RO. BOX 480 

CHILLICOTHE ,0H 45601 

Phone:740-772-8327 
Email:JEFF.BLEVESIS@HORIZONTEL.COM 

NONE 

PARTY OF RECORD 

none 
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ATTORNEY 
ATTORNEY 

*Champ, D. Zachary Mr. 
PCIA & The HetNet Forum 
500 Montgomery St. 
Suite 500 
Alexandria,OH 22314 
Phone:703-535-7401 
Email:advocacy@pcia.com 
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Service Notice For Case: 13-057&-AU-ORD 

none *Giizman, Omar F Mr. 
Zayo Group 
1805 29th St. 

Boulder,CO 80301 

Phone:720-549-2254 
Email:omar.guzman@zayo.com 

none *Cjreen, Michelle A 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 E. Broad St. 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-644-7977 
Email:Michelle.Green@puc.state.oh.us 

none *Smith, Cheryl A Ms. 
Carpenter Lipps & Leland 
280 N. High Street 
Suite 1300 
Columbus,OH 43081 
Phone:614-365-4100 
Fax:614-365-9145 
Email:smith@carpenterlipps.com 

none *Petrucci, Gretchen L. Mrs. 
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease 
52 East Gay Street, RO. Box 1008 

Columbus,OH 43216-1008 
Phone:614-464-5407 
Fax:614-719-4793 
Email:glpetrucci@voTys.com 

none *Howard, Stephen M Mr. 

Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP 
52 E. Gay Street 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-464-5401 
Fax:614-719-4772 
Email:smhoward@vorys.com 

none *Hight, Debra 

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 E. Broad Street 
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Service Notice For Case: 13-0579-AU-ORD 

Columbus,OH 43231 
Phone:614-466-0469 
Email:Debra.Hight@puc.state.oh.us 

none THOMAS, JOHN DAVIDSON 
SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & HAMPTON 
1300 I STREET NW 
IITH FLOOR EAST 
WASHINGTON,DC 20005-3314 
Phone:202-469-4918 
Email:DTHOMAS(%SHEPPARDMULLIN.COM 

none *Bodamer, Eileen M Ms. 
BCLLC 
415HepplwhiteDr 

Johns Creek,GA 30022 
Phone:770-649-1886 

Fax:770-645-6545 
Email: eileen@bodamer.com 

none GILLESPIE, GARDNER F 
SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & HAMPTON 
13001 STREET NW 
IITH FLOOR EAST 
WASHINGTON,DC 20005-3314 
Phone:202-469-4916 
Email:GGILLESPIE(%SHEPPARDMULLIN.COM 

none *Aveni, Carl A Mr. 
Carlile Patchen & Murphy 
366 East Broad Street 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)228-6135 
Fax:(614)221-0216 
Email:caveni@cpmlaw.com 

none *Engram, Vemeda J. Mrs. 
AT&T Ohio 
150 E. Gay Street 
Floor 4C 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-223-7962 
Fax:614-223-5955 
Email:ve8151 (aiatt.com 
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Service Notice For Case: 13-0579-AU-ORD 

none *Gaunder, Debra A 
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP 
280 N High Street, Suite 1300 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-300-4005 
Fax:614-365-9145 
Email: gaunder@carpenterlipps. com 

none *Endris, Robert M. Mr. 
FirstEnergy Corp. 
76 S. Main St. 

Akron,OH 44308 
Phone:330-384-5728 
Fax:330-384-3875 
Email:rendris@firstenergycorp.com 

none *Orahood, Teresa 
Bricker&EcklerLLP 
100 South Third Street 

Columbus,OH 43215-4291 
Phone:(614)227-4821 
Fax:(614)227-2390 
Email:torahood@bricker.com 

none *Scott, Tonnetta Y Mrs. 
Ohio Attorney General 
180 East Broad Street 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-4395 
Email:Tonnetta.Scott@puc.state.oh.us 

none *Elisar, Scott E. 

McNees Wallace & Nurick 
21 East State Street - 17th Floor 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-719-2850 
Fax:614-469-4653 
Email:selisar(«),mwncmh.com 

none *Meyer, Jessica L 
Consortia Consulting, Inc. 
233 S 13th Street Suite 1225 
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Lincoln,NE 68508 
Phone:402-441-4315 
Fax:402-441-4317 
Email:jmeyer@consortiaconsulting.com 

none *0'Brien, Thomas J Mr. 
Bricker & Eckler, LLP 

100 South Third Street 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)227-2335 
Email:tobrien@bricker.com 

none *Hussey, Rebecca L Ms. 
Lightower Fiber Networks 
470B Shrock Road 

Columbus,OH 43229 
Phone:614-657-4294 
Email: rhussey@lightower. com 

none *Miller, Vesta R 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-7702 
Email:Vesta.Miller@puc.state.oh.us 

none 

none 

*Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs. 
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP 
280 North High Street 
280 Plaza Suite 1300 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-365-4100 
Fax:614-365-9145 
Email:bojko@carpenterlipps.com 

* Spencer, Ken Mr. 
Armstrong & Okey, Inc. 
222 East Town Street 
2nd Floor 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-224-9481 
Fax:614-224-5724 
Email :kspencer@aando .com 
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*Blevins, Jeff A Mr. 
THE CHILLICOTHE TELEPHONE COMPANY 

68 E. Main St. 

CHILLlCOTHE,OH 45601 
Phone:740-772-8327 
Fax:740-775-5562 
Email:jeff.blevins@horizontel.com 

none *Thelen, Debra A 
Consortia Consulting 
2100 Highland Way 
Suite V 
Mitchell,SD 57301 
Phone:605-990-7305 

Fax:866-372-5733 
Email:dthelen@consortiaconsulting.com 

none *Cole, Cassandra F Ms. 
Frontier 
1300 Columbus-Sandusky Rd. 

Marion,OH 43301 
Phone:740-383-0490 
Email:cassandra.cole@ftr.com 

none MOHLER, MALLORY M ATTORNEY 
CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND LLP 
280 PLAZA SUITE 1300 
280 NORTH HIGH STREET 
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:614-365-4100 
Fax:614365-9145 

none *Keeton, Kimberly L 
Ohio Attorney General's Office 
Public Utilities Section 
30 East Broad Street, 16th Floor 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)466-4397 
Fax:(614)644-8764 
Email:Kimberly.Keeton@puc.state.oh.us 

none 
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Service Notice For Case: 13-0579-AU-ORD 

Cincinnati,OH 45202 
Phone:(513)287-4337 
Fax:(513)287-4386 
Email:dianne.kuhnell@duke-energy.com 

none *Singleton, Tamera J Ms. 
FirstEnergy 
76 S Main St 

Akron,OH 44308 
Phone:(330) 384-5854 
Fax:(330)761-4281 
Email:singletont@firstenergycorp.com 

none *Michael, Christopher W. Mr. 
Ice Miller LLP 
250 West Street 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-462-1148 

Fax:614-222-3444 
Email:Chris.Michael(^Jcemiller.com 

none *Cranford, Chris 
Windstream Communications, Inc. 
4001 Rodney Parham Rd 

Little Rock,AR 72212 

Phone:501-748-6856 
Fax:501-748-6583 
Email:christopher.l.cranford@windstream.com 

none *Kelly, Jon F 
AT&T Services, Inc. 
150E. GaySt.,Rm.4-A 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-223-7928 
Fax:614-223-5955 
Email:jk2961 @att.com 

none *Nourse, Steven T Mr. 
American Electric Power Service Corporation 

1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)716-1608 
Fax:(614)716-2950 
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Email:stnourse@aep.com 

none *Cochem, Carys 
Duke Energy 
155 East Broad St 
20th Floor 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-222-1330 
Fax:614-222-1337 
Email:carys.cochem@duke-energy.com 

none *Mackey, Mary aim 
AT&T Ohio 
45 Erieview Plaza 
Suite 1500 
Cleveland,OH 44114 
Phone:(216)822-0086 
Fax:(216)822-5722 
Email:Maryann.H.Mackey@att.com 

PARTY OF RECORD 
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY 

OHIO CABLE TELECOMMUNICATIONS, NONE 
ASSOCIATION 

172 ESTATE STREET 
STE 302 
COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4352 

Phone:614-461-4014 
Fax:614-461-9326 
Email:INFO@OCTA.ORG 
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